

# **Extension to Prospectus Closing Date**

**AVZ Minerals Ltd** (ASX: AVZ, "The Company") is pleased to confirm that settlement of the Placement as confirmed on 27 February 2019 will take place on Monday, 4 March 2019.

The Company has therefore extended the relevant dates as set out in the Prospectus dated 31 January 2019 as follows:

Event	Date
Lodgement of Prospectus with ASIC	Thursday, 31 January 2019
Lodgement of Prospectus and Appendix 3B with ASX	Thursday, 31 January 2019
Issue of Shares under Placement	Monday, 4 March 2019
Trading commences for Shares issued under Placement	Tuesday, 5 March 2019
Closing date of "Cleansing Offer"	Wednesday, 6 March 2019

For further information, visit <a href="www.avzminerals.com.au">www.avzminerals.com.au</a> or contact:

Mr. Leonard Math Company Secretary AVZ Minerals Limited Phone: +61 8 6117 9397

Email: admin@avzminerals.com.au

Media Enquiries: Mr. Luke Forrestal Media + Capital Partners Phone: +61 411 479 144



## **ASX ANNOUNCEMENT**

1 March 2019

### **AVZ Minerals Limited**

Level 2, Suite 9 389 Oxford Street Mt Hawthorn, WA 6016 Australia

T: + 61 8 6117 9397
F: + 61 8 6117 9330
E: admin@avzminerals.com.au
W: www.avzminerals.com

ABN 81 125 176 703

#### Directors

Managing Director: Nigel Ferguson Technical Director: Graeme Johnston Non-Executive Director: Rhett Brans Non-Executive Director: Hongliang Chen Non-Executive Director: Guy Loando

# **Issued Capital**

1,888 M Ordinary Shares

Market Cap \$83 M

ASX Code: AVZ